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Description
Utilisation du panneau de commande

Dépannage

Mise À Niveau Des Pieds
12. Nettoyage de la cloison du tiroir de congélation



Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des enfants à partir de 8 ans et par des personnes 
ayant  des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites ou un manque 
d’expérience  et  de connaissances à condition qu’elles aient été placées sous 
surveillance ou qu'elles  aient reçu des instructions concernant l’utilisation de l’appareil 
en toute sécurité et  qu’elles  comprennent les dangers encourus. Les enfants ne doivent 
pas jouer avec  l’appareil. Le  nettoyage et l’entretien par l’usager ne doivent pas être 
effectués par des  enfants, sans  surveillance.
Ne pas stocker dans cet appareil des substances explosives telles que des aerosols 
contenant des gaz propulseurs inflammables.

Veillez à ne pas obstruer les ouvertures de ventilation dans l’appareil
ou dans la structure intégrée.

3 N’utilisez pas de dispositifs mécaniques ou d’autres moyens pour 
accélérer le processus de dégivrage, autres que ceux recommandés 
par le fabricant.

 4 N’endommagez pas le circuit réfrigérant.
5 N’utilisez pas d’appareils électriques à l’intérieur des compartiments  

de stockage de l’appareil, à moins qu’ils ne soient agréés à cet effet 
par le  fabricant.

 

1. CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

CET APPAREIL EST DESTINE A UN USAGE 
DOMESTIQUE UNIQUEMENT!
Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions avant la première utilisation et 
conservez-les pour une référence ultérieure.

Référez-vous aux sections suivantes pour ce qui concerne l’installation, 
l’utilisation, l’entretien et l’enlèvement de l’appareil.

Ce symbole indique des cas interdits et des comportements 
interdits. Un non-respect des instructions peut entraîner des 
dommages à l’appareil ou mettre la sécurité personnelle des 
utilisateurs en danger.
Ce symbole indique que ces indications doivent être suivis et 
être strictement exécutés en suivant les exigences de 
l’utilisation. Un non-respect des instructions peut entraîner des 
dommages à l’appareil ou   mettre la sécurité personnelle des 
utilisateurs en danger.
Ce symbole indique les cas pour lesquels vous devez adresser 
une attention particulière. Un non-respect des instructions peut 
entraîner des dommages à l’appareil ou mettre la sécurité 
personnelle des utilisateurs en danger.

Risque d’incendie /matières inflammables. Il y a des matières
inflammables à l'arrière de l'appareil,veillez-vous garder 
l'appareil de la source du feu.Attention: risque d’incendie /

matières inflammables.
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Instructions d’emplacement



(L’illustration ci-dessus n’a valeur que de référence. La configuration réelle 
dépendra du produit physique ou de la déclaration du distributeur.)  

3.
（Chambre de réfrigération） Eclairage LED

Clayette
Balconnet

FonctionDésodorisant Dispositif de réglage du 
tiroir de conservation

Bac à légumes 

Tiroir supérieur

Tiroir inférieur

Chambre de réfrigération 
La Chambre de réfrigération convient pour le stockage d’un certain nombre de fruits, 

de légumes, de boissons et d’autres aliments consommés à court terme.
Il est conseillé de mettre les aliments chauds avant de les placer au réfrigérateur.
Les clayettes en verre peuvent être ajustées en haut ou en bas pour obtenir 

suffisamment d’espace de stockage et une utilisation commode.

Chambre de congélation 
e peut conserver la nourriture fraîche 

longtemps et elle sertsurtout à stocker des aliments congelés et à faire de la glace. 
er de la viande, du poisson, 

des boules de riz et d’autresaliments qui ne sont pas consommés rapidement.

rapidement etentièrement et pour pouvoir par la suite ne décongeler que la quantité désirée. 
que paquet congelé afin de suivre les délais 

de conservation.
Tiroir de conservation
Ajustez le dispositif de réglage du tiroir de conservation pour changer la température dans le 
tiroir de conservation. le

tes sortes de légumes et de fruits afin de
humidité et fraîcheur.

 aliments instantanés, les aliments seront 
e meilleur choix pour les aliments frais et instantanés.
 les fruits de mer et la viande, en gardant les 

aliments frais sous 0 ° C pour une nutrition à court terme et verrouillable. Il est recommandé de 
régler la température du congélateur sous 2 ° C pour un meilleur effet.

 
ne peut pasbien fonctionner. Les aliments stockés 
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(Chambre de congélation)

Faible



4.UTILISATION DU PANNEAU DE COMMANDE

1. Ecran:

-7-

Icône de temp. du réfrigérateur   Icône ARRÊT   Zone d’affich age de la température
Icône de super-réfrigération  Icône du temp. du congélateur   Icône de verrouillage/déverrouillage

 Icône de vacances   Icône de super-congélation 
2.Bouton :
A. Bouton de réfrigérateur  B. Bouton de congélateur 
C. Bouton de mode   D. Bouton de verrouillage/déverrouillage 
3.Mode d’emploi
1)Affichage

2)Verrouillage/déverrouillage

3)Réglage de température de la chambre de réfrigération

4)Réglage de température de la chambre de congélation

La première fois que le réfrigérateur est démarré, l’écran va afficher tout pendant 3 secondes. 
Entre-temps, la cloche de démarrage sonne puis l’écran donne l’affichage normal de fonctionnement. 
La première fois qu’on utilise le réfrigérateur, la température par défaut de la chambre de réfrigération
et la chambre de congélation vaut 5 °C/-18 °C respectivement. 
Quand une erreur a lieu, l’affichage montre le code d’erreur (cf. page suivante) ; lors du fonctionnement 
normal, l’affichage indique la température établie de la chambre de réfrigération ou de la chambre de 
congélation. Dans des circonstances normales,en cas d’absence d’opération sur l’écran ou d’action 
d’ouverture des portes dans un délai de 30 secondes, l’affichage donne l’état de verrouillage         , 
et l’état de verrouillage        disparaîtra dans 30 secondes.  

Dans l’état déverrouillé, appuyer sur le bouton de verrouillage             pendant 3 secondes pour verrouiller.  
L’icône du verrouillage        s’allume et le bipeur sonne, ce qui signifie que le panneau d’affichage 
est verrouillé. A ce moment, le bouton de fonctionnement ne peut pas être actionné. 

Appuyer sur le bouton de température de la chambre de réfrigération                   pour modifier la 
température de consigne de la chambre de réfrigération, puis à chaque pression sur le bouton de 
thermorégulation de la chambre de réfrigération, la température sera réduite de 1 °C. 
L’intervalle établi de température pour la chambre de réfrigération est compris entre 2 et 8 °C. 
Quand la température vaut 2 °C, appuyer sur le bouton encore, et la température de la chambre de 
réfrigération sera établie à 8 °C, et ainsi de suite. 

Appuyer sur le bouton de température de la chambre de congélation                    pour modifier la 
température de consigne de la chambre de congélation puis à chaque pression sur le bouton de 
thermorégulation de la chambre 



Après avoir réglé le mode de super réfrigération        , le réglage de la durée de super réfrigération 
sera de 2,5 h par défaut, et le mode de super réfrigération cessera automatiquement à échéance.
Lorsque le mode de vacance                     est établi, la température de la chambre de congélation sera 
automatiquement établie à -18 °C, la température de la chambre de réfrigération hors service et 
l’icône (OFF) brille.   

Quand le mode de super réfrigération          est choisi, la température de la chambre de 
réfrigération doit être automatiquement établie à 2 °C ; quand on quitte le mode de 
super réfrigération         , la température de la chambre de réfrigération doit automatiquement 
revenir à celle établie avant le mode de super réfrigération.
Quand le mode de super congélation         est choisi, la température de la chambre de 
congélation doit être automatiquement établie à -24 °C ; quand on quitte le mode de super 
réfrigération          , la température de la chambre de congélation doit automatiquement revenir 
à celle établie avant le mode de super congélation. Réglage temporel de la super congélation :
Après le réglage du mode de super congélation         ,une longue pression sur le bouton de 
température de la congélation                  pendant 3 s, l’écran indique « 48 », ce qui signifie que le 
temps de super congélation a été réglé à 48 h. Et si l’on appuie sur le bouton de température de la 
congélation                , l’affichage va indiquer « 6 », ce qui signifie que le temps de super congélation 
a été réglé à 6 h. A cette échéance, on quittera automatiquement le mode de super réfrigération.        
   

6)Conservation en cas de panne de courant
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E6

EH

E4

E7

E2

E5

Erreur de la sonde de la température dans la chambre 
de congélation  

E1 Erreur de la sonde de la température dans la chambre 
de réfrigération  

Description d’erreur

Erreur du capteur de dégivrage de la chambre de réfrigération 

Erreur du capteur de dégivrage de la chambre de congélation 

Erreur de communication  

Erreur du capteur de température ambiante 

Erreur de la sonde de l'humidité 

Code d’erreur

de congélation, la température sera réduite de 1 °C. L’intervalle établi de température pour la 
chambre de congélation est compris entre -24 et -16 °C. Quand la température vaut -24 °C, 
appuyer sur le bouton encore, et la température de la chambre de congélation sera établie à -24 °C, 
et ainsi de suite. 
5)Réglage du mode
Appuyer sur le bouton de mode                  pour sélectionner un mode de commande différent. 
Le mode de commande est périodique selon le réglage suivant :  

super congélation           

8)Indicateur d'erreur

En cas de panne de courant, l’état de fonctionnement instantané sera verrouillé et maintenu 
jusqu’à remise sous tension. 
7)Avertissement sur l'ouverture et contrôle sur l'alarme

fermées en 2 minutes, le bipeur sonnera une fois par minute jusqu'à la fermeture. 

Les avertissements suivants apparaissant sur l'affichage indiquent des erreurs spécifiques du réfrigérateur.
Même si la fonction de refroidissement et de congélation marche malgré les erreurs suivantes, 
l'utilisateur est recommandé de contacter un technicien pour s'assurer un usage normal du réfrigérateur. 





6.DÉPANNAGE 

Vous pouvez tenter de résoudre les simples problèmes suivants par vous-même. 
En cas d’impossibilité de les résoudre, veuillez prendre contact avec le service après-vente. 

Conseils:
-

 -
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Référence commerciale : 
Catégorie du modèle d'appareil de réfrigération ménager

Classe d'efficacité énergétique A+

Consommation d'énergie annuelle (AEc)  kWh/an 

Volume utile total 
- dont compartiment pour denrées hautement périssables (l) 
- dont compartiment de stockage de denrées alimentaires
fraîches (l)
- dont compartiment de stockage du vin (l)
- dont compartiment cave (l)
- dont compartiment de stockage de denrées alimentaires
congelées (l)
Nombre d'étoiles : 
Température la plus basse du compartiment de stockage du vin Non
Sans givre
Autonomie
Pouvoir de congélation
Classe climatique N-ST-T

Cet appareil est conçu pour être
utilisé à une température ambiante

comprise entre 
+16°C et +43°C 

Niveau sonore 4 dB(A) re 1 Pw
Appareil intégrable Non
Dimensions du produit (  x L x )  mm 
Niche d'encastrement ( X L x ) mm
Tension nominale 220-240V~
Courant nominal 0. A
Fréquence nominale 50Hz
Puissance de la lampe W
Classe de protection contre choc electrique I

Non
Non

Non



L L 4 dB

 A
 B
 C
 D

 A++
 A+++

 A+  A+

kWh/annum

2010/1060



11.MISE À NIVEAU DES PIEDS

a.Tourner les pieds dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre pour augmenter la hauteur 
du réfrigérateur ;
b.Tourner les pieds dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d’une montre pour réduire la hauteur 
du réfrigérateur ;
c.Régler les pieds de droite et de gauche en fonction des procédures précédentes jusqu’à ce 
que le réfrigérateursoit mis à niveau. 
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1)Précautions avant la mise à niveau :
Avant de régler les pieds, assurez-vous que le réfrigérateur est débranché. Lire attentivement 
les précautions pour éviter tout accident.  

2)Mise à niveau des pieds

 L = bas ; H = haut 

3)Procédures de réglage :



12.NETTOYAGE DE LA CLOISON DU TIROIR DE CONGÉLATION

3)Nettoyage du balconnet 
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1)Retrait de la cloison :

2)Installation de la cloison :
Appuyer lentement sur la cloison vers le bas jusqu’à entendre un clic.
On prend deux fentes dans le tiroir au choix. 

Retirer la cloison, en appuyant sur la paroi intérieure du tiroir par une main et 
retirer la cloison par l’autre main.

Etapes du nettoyage : 
a.pour bien retirer le balconnet, tapoter plusieurs fois le fond de la partie droite 
du balconnet et tapoter encoreplusieurs fois le fond de la partie gauche, 
comme l’indique la figure;
b.retirer doucement le balconnet ;
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DEAR CUSTOMER:



The symbols indicate prohibited matters, and those behaviors 
are forbidden. Non-compliance with the instructions may result 
in product damages or endanger the personal safety of users.

The symbols indicate matters that must be followed, and those 
behaviors must be strictly executed in line with the operation 
requirements. Non-compliance with the instructions may result 
in product damages or endanger the personal safety of users.

The symbols indicate matters to pay attention to, and these 
behaviors shall be specially noted. Due precautions are 
needed or minor or moderate injuries or damages of the 
product will be caused.

1. SAFETY WARNINGS

THIS PRODUCT IS FOR HOUSEHOLD 
USE ONLY!
Please read these instructions carefully before the first use of this product and save this manual 
for your future reference.

Regarding the information for the installation, operation, maintenance and
disposal of the appliance, please refer to the below paragraphs of this
manual.

This appliances can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with 
reduced physical,sensory or metal capabilities or lack of experiences and knowledge if they 
have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliances in a safe way 
and understand hazard way involved.Children shall not play with appliances.
Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by children without supervision.

If the supply cord is damaged,it must be replaced by the manufacturer,its service agent or 
similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.It is recommended to check regularly the 
supply cord for any sign of possible deterioration,and the appliance should not be used if the 
cable is damaged.
This appliance has been incorated with a grounded plug.Please ensure the wall outlet in your 
house is well earthed.
It is recommended to check regularly the supply cord for any sign of possible deterioration, 
and the appliance should not be used if the cable is damaged.
Check that the voilage of the power supply in your home is the same as the voltage shown 
on the rating label of.
WARNING: When positioning the appliance, ensure the supply cord is not trapped or 
damaged.
WARNING: Do not locate multiple portable socket-outlets or portable power supplies at the 
rear of the appliance.
Children aged from 3 to 8 years are allowed to load and unload refrigerating appliances.
If the refrigerant circuit is damaged:
– Avoid naked flames and sources of ignition.
– Thoroughly ventilate the room in which the appliance is situated.

Do not store explosive substances such as aerosol cans with a flammable propellant in this 
appliance.

2  Keep ventilation openings,in the appliance enclosure or in the built-in 
 structure, clear of obstruction.

3 Do not use mechanical devices or other means to accelerate the defrosting
process,other than those recommended by the manufacturer.

 4  Do not damage the refrigerant circuit.
5 Do not use electrical appliances inside the food storage compartments of 

the  appliance,unless they are of type recommended by the manufacturer;

-WARNING- Risk of fire / flammable materials. There are flammable materials 
at the back of appliance, please keep the product far away fire source.
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*All images in this instruction manual are for indication only; please refer to your individual unit for details.

3. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
（Refrigerating chamber） LED lighting

Shelf
Door tray

Cleaning smell device Preservation drawer 
adjustment device 

Preservation drawer 

Top drawer

Lower drawer

（Freezing chamber）

Refrigerating chamber 
• The Refrigerating Chamber is suitable for storage of a variety of fruits, vegetables, beverages and 
other food consumed in the short term.
• Cooking foods shall not be put in the refrigerating chamber until cooled to room temperature.
• Foods are recommended to be sealed up before putting into the refrigerator.
• The glass shelves can be adjusted up or down for a reasonable amount of storage space    and 
easy use.
Freezing chamber 
• The low temperature freezing chamber may keep food fresh for a long time and it is mainly used to 
store frozen foods and making ice.
• The freezing chamber is suitable for storage of meat, fish,  rice balls and other foods not to be 
consumed in short term.
• Chunks of meat are preferably to be divided into small pieces for easy access. Please be noted 
food shall be consumed within the shelf time.
Preservation drawer
Adjust  preservation drawer adjustment device to change temperature in  preservation drawer. The 
drawer is divided into three sections: High, Mid, Low (from left to right).

• High: This section is used for storing all kinds of vegetables and fruits to keep their 
moisture and freshness.
• Mid: This section is used for storing instant food, the food will be kept extreme cold, but not 
frozen.This is the best choice for fresh instant food.
• Low: This section is designed for storing seafood and meat, keeping food fresh under 0°C 
for a short term and locking nutrition in. It's recommended to set the temperature of freezer under 
2°C for a better effect.

Note: Storage of too much food during operation after the initial connection to power may adversely affect the 
freezing effect of the refrigerator. Foods stored shall not block the air outlet; or otherwise the freezing effect will also 
be adversely affected. 



4. OPERATION

Functions

（The picture above is only for reference. The actual configuration will depend on the physical product or statement by the distributor）

1. Display screen:
① refrigerating icon ② OFF icon ③ temperature display area    ④ super refrigerating icon
⑤ freezing icon ⑥ lock/unlock icon ⑦ vacation icon ⑧ super freezing icon 

2. Operation button:
A. refrigerating button    B. freezing button
C. mode button D. lock/unlock button

3.Operation instructions
1) Display
The first time the power was turn on for the refrigerator, the display screen will total display  for  3 
seconds. Meanwhile the starting up bell rings and then the screen enters the normal display of the 
operation.
The first time for using the refrigerator, the default temperature of refrigerating chamber and freezing 
chamber is 5° C/-18 °C respectively.
When the error occurs, the display shows the error code (see next page); during normal operation, the 
display shows the set temperature of the  refrigerating chamber or freezing chamber.
Under normal circumstances, if there is no operation on display panel or door opening action within 30s, 
then the display shows the lock state       , and the display goes out after the lock state         continued 
for 30s.
2) Lock /unlock
In the unlocked state, continue to press the lock button for 3 seconds, enter the lock state, 
The logo       lights up  and buzzer sounds, it means the display panel is locked, at this time, button 
operation cannot be implemented;
In the locked state, continue to press the lock button for 3 seconds, enter the unlocked state, 
The logo       go out and buzzer sounds, it means the display panel is unlocked, at this time, button 
operation can be implemented;
3) Temperature setting of refrigerating chamber
Press temperature adjusting button of the refrigerating chamber o change the setting 
temperature of refrigerating chamber, and then each time a press of temperature adjusting button of 
the refrigerating chamber, the temperature will be reduced1 °C;The temperature setting range for 
refrigerating chamber is 2~8 °C. When the temperature is 2 °C, press the button again, and the 
temperature of refrigerating chamber will be set at 8 °C, and it circulates accordingly.



4) Temperature setting of freezing chamber
Press temperature adjusting button of the freezing chamber                        to change the setting 
temperature of freezing chamber and then each time a press of temperature adjusting button of the 
freezing chamber, the temperature will be reduced1℃;The temperature setting range for freezing 
chamber is-24℃~-16℃).
When the temperature is -24℃, press the button again, and the temperature of freezing chamber will 
be set at -16℃, and it circulates again and again.
5) Mode setting
Press mode button to select different control mode. Control mode is cycled according to the
following regulation:

When super refrigerating mode        is set, temperature of refrigerating chamber will automatically set at 
2 °C; Exit super refrigerating          mode, temperature of refrigerating chamber will automatically return 
back to temperature set before super refrigerating mode.
When super freezing mode         is set, temperature of freezing chamber will automatically set at -24 °C;
Exit super freezing          mode, temperature of freezing chamber will automaticallyreturn back to 
temperature set before super freezing mode.Time setting of super freezing:
After setting the super freezing          mode, long press the freezing temperature adjusting button              
for 3 seconds, the display shows "48", which means that time of super freezing has been set at 
48 hours. And press freezing temperature adjusting button                    , the display shows "6", which
means that time of super freezing has been set at 6 hours.when the time arrives, it will exit the super 
refrigerating mode automatically.
After setting the super refrigerating           mode, The super refrigerating time setting is 2.5 hours by 
acquiescence, and the super refrigerating mode will exit automatically when the time arrives.
When vacation mode             is set, temperature of freezing chamber will be automatically set at -18
℃;the temperature of refrigerating chamber is turned off,and the icon(OFF) shines.
6）Storage upon power failure 
In case of power failure, the instant working state will be locked and maintained tiil re-electrification. 
7）Opening warning and alarm control 
When the refrigerator doors get open, the opening music will play. If the door is not closed in two 
minutes, the buzzer will sound once every minute until the door is closed. Press any one button to stop 
the buzzer alarm. 
8）Fault indication 
The following warnings appearing on the display indicate corresponding faults of the refrigerator. 
Though the refrigerator may still have cold storage function with the following faults, the user shall 
contact a maintenance specialist for maintenance, so as to ensure optimized operation of the 
appliance.  

 

E6

EHE4 Failure of defrosting sensor in 

E7E2

E5

Temperature sensor failure 

E1

Error description Error description

Temperature sensor failure 

Error code Error code

of refrigerating chamber

of freezing chamber

refrigerating chamber

Failure of defrosting sensor in 
freezing chamber

Communication error

Failure of ambient 
temperature sensor

Failure of humidity sensor





6. FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

The following simple issues can be handled by the user. Please call the after-sale service
department if the issues are not settled.

Warm tips:

Loud noise
Check whether the floor is level and whether the refrigerator is placed stably

Check whether accessories are placed at proper locations 

Water pan overflows 

There is too much food in the chamber or food stored contains
 too much water,resulting in heavy defrosting 
The doors are not closed properly, resulting in frosting due to entry 
of air and increased water due to defrosting 

Failed operation

Check whether the appliance is connected to power or 

whether the plug is in well contact 

Check whether the voltage is too low

Check whether there is a power failure or partial circuits have tripped 

Odor

Odorous foods shall be tightly wrapped 

Check whether there is any rotten food 

Clean the inside of the refrigerator

Light fails to get lit

 

Check whether the refrigerator is connected to power supply and

 whether the illuminating light is damaged

Have the light replaced by a specialist

Door seal fails to
be tight

Remove foreign matters on the door seal
Heat the door seal and then cool it for restoration 
(or blow it with an electrical drier or use a hot towel for heating) 

Hot housing 

Heat dissipation of the built-in condenser via the housing, which is normal
When housing becomes hot due to high ambient temperature, 
storage of too much food or shutdown of the compressor is shut down,
provide sound ventilation to facilitate heat dissipation 

Abnormal noise 

Long operation of the refrigerator is normal in summer 

when the ambient temperature is high

It is not suggestible having too much food in the appliance at the same time 

Food shall get cool before being put into the appliance 

The doors are opened too frequently 

Long-time operation 

of the compressor

The door is stuck by food packages Too much food is placed

The refrigerator is tilted

Doors cannot be

 properly closed

Surface condensation 

Condensation on the exterior surface and door seals of the refrigerator

 is normal when the ambient humidity is too high. Just wipe the condensate 

with a clean towel.

Buzz: The compressor may produce buzzes during operation, and the buzzes 

are loud particularly upon start or stop. This is normal. 

Creak: Refrigerant flowing inside of the appliance may produce creak, 

which is normal. 

• The refrigerator enclosure may emit heat during operation specially in summer, this is caused by the 
radiation of the condenser, and it is a normal phenomenon.
• Condensation: condensation phenomenon will be detected on the exterior surface and door seals of the 
refrigerator when the ambient humidity is large, this is a normal phenomenon, and the condensation can be 
wiped away with a dry towel.
• Airflow sound: Refrigerants circulating in the refrigerant lines will produce eruption of sound and grunts which 
is normal does not affect the cooling effect.
• Buzz: Buzz will be generated by running compressor specially when starting up or shutting down.
• Clatter: The solenoid valve or electric switch valve will clatter which is a normal phenomenon and does not 
affect the operation.







A+++ (the highest energy efficiency) to D (the lowest efficiency)

Energy consumption of  kWh per year, calculated based on the result obtained for 24 hours
under standardized test conditions. The actual energy consumption depends on the conditions of
use and location of the device.
Total useful volume 
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11. Levelling feet

1) Precautions before operation:
Before operation of accessories, it shall be ensured that the refrigerator is disconnected from 
power. 
Before adjusting the levelling feet, precautions shall be taken to prevent any personal injury. 

2) Schematic diagram of the leveling feet

3) Adjusting procedures:
a. Turn the feet clockwise to raise the refrigerator;
b. Turn the feet counterclockwise to lower the refrigerator;
c. Adjust the  right and left  feet  based on the procedures above to a horizontal level.

（The picture above is only for reference. The actual configuration will depend on the physical product or 
statement by the distributor）



12. Cleaning of freezer drawer partition and door tray

Cleaning of freezer drawer partition

1）Remove partition:
Pull out partition, pressing inner wall of drawer with one hand and pulling the middle partition 
out with another hand.

2）Install  partition:
Press partition slowly down the slot until you hear a click.
There are two slots in the drawer for your option.

Cleaning of door tray

Cleaning steps：
a、in order to conveniently take off tray, punch the bottom of right part of tray for several 
times and again punch the bottom of left part of tray for several times, as shown in the figure;
b、 tray can be smoothly taken off after it has been loosened

（The picture above is only for reference. The actual configuration will depend on
 the physical product or statement by the distributor） 

（The picture above is only for reference. The actual configuration will depend on
 the physical product or statement by the distributor） 
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